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SCOPE OF WORK

THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS THE ADDITION OF A THIRD FLOOR, WHICH WILL CONSIST OF 12 HOTEL ROOMS AND A TERRACE, WITH A TOTAL AREA OF 14,000 SF.
THIS WORK WILL ALSO INCLUDE EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING STAIRS TO THE NEW THIRD FLOOR AND ROOF AREAS AND AN ADDITION OF A NEW ELEVATOR AND STAIR CASE

FROM THE GROUND TO THE THIRD FLOOR.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 14, IN BLOCK 18, OF "OCEAN BEACH FLA. ADDITION NO. 2" ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 56, OF THE PUBLIC

RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

MULTIFAMILY - COMMERCIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET

ITEM # |Zoning Information

1 Address: 1343 COLLINS AVENUE. MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139
2 Board and file numbers:
3 Folio number(s): 02-3234-008-0560
4 Year constructed: 1948 Zoning District: MXE - Mixed Use
5 Base Flood Elevation: 8.00'|Grade value in NGVD:
6 Adjusted grade (Flood+Grade/2): Lot Area (SF): 7,000.00
7 Lot width (FT): 50.00 |Lot Depth (FT): 140.00
8 Minimum Unit Size(SF): 200.00 |Average Unit Size: N/A
9 Existing use: Hotel Proposed use: Hotel
Maximum Existing Proposed Deficiencies
10 Height: 50-0" 27'-0" 40'-0"
11 Number of Stories: - 2.00 3.00
12 FAR: 2.00 1.49 2.00
13 Gross square footage: 14,000.00 10,400.00 14,000.00
16 Number of units Hotel: N/A 34 43
Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
Pedestal:
19 Front Setback: 10-0" 5'-0" 5'-0"
20 Side / Interior Setback: 5'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0"
21 Rear Setback: 0'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0"
Parking Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
22 Parking District No. 1
23 Total # of parking spaces: 6 0 0 6
" # of parking hotel rooms 6 0 0
#of parking baratlobby 0 0 0
26 Bicycle Racks 3 3
32 Is this a contributing building? Yes or no
33 Located within a Local Historic District? Yes or no

1343 COLLINS AVENUE LLC
100 WILSHIRE BLVD #1750
SANTA MONICA , CA 90401
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BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 309-310 EXIST-AREA
MIAMI, FL 33138-4664 A-AREA

TEL. (305) 559.1250 EXIST-101
FAX. (305) 551.1740 EXIST-201

MIAMI BEACHI, FLORIDA CODE OF ORDINANCE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2017

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 - PLUMBING

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 - MECHANICAL

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 2017 EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 - CHAPTER 11 FACBC

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - 2017 EDITION
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SYMBOL LEGEND Abbreviations
FIR. 1/2" = FOUND IRON REBAR 1/2"
W CATCH BASIN (D WATER METER FIP. 172" — FOUND IRON PIPE 1/3"
L FIRE HYDRANT QD WATER VALVE FN.&D. = FOUND NAIL & DISC.
v CONC. = CONCRETE
Qb5 WoOD POWER POLE Y gg;‘m% SVQLNVE P.RM. = PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
X LIGHT POLE (M) = MEASURE
- TRAFFIC SIGN (REC)  — RECORD
B0 TRAFFIC METER ELECTRIC METER O.RB. — OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
STREET LIGHT METER NGVD 1929 = NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM 1929
O TrRAFFIC POLE & HANDICAP NAVD 1988. = NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988.
—o—— ALUMINUM FENCE UE. = UTILITY EASEMENT
@) PHONE BOX —ai— OVERHEAD WIRE D = DIAMETER
M caBLe BOX — x— CHAIN LINK FENCE c/L = CENTER LINE
©  MANHOLE —//— WOOD FENCE R/W = RIGHT—OF—WAY
L = LENGTH
R = RADIUS
A = DELTA

Property Address:
1343 Collins Avenue
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Legal Description:

Lot 14, in Block 18, of " OCEAN BEACH FLA. ADDITION NO. 27

according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in FPlat Book 2, at Page 56, of the Public
Records of Miami—Dade County, Florida.

1. No underground installations or improvements have been located.

2. Unless otherwise noted record and measured data are in substantial agreement.

3. The Street Right—of—Way abutting this property are physically open unless otherwise note.

4. This survey map or the copies thereof, are not valid without the signature and the original raised seal of a Florida

Licensed Surveyor and Mapper.

If elevations are shown, they are based on a closed level loop using third order procedure and are relative to The

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 and North American Vertical Datum 1988.

. Additions or deletions to survey map by other than the signing party or parties is prohibited without the written

consent of the signing party or parties.

This property is located in the Mixed Use Entertainment District (MXE).

. All exceptions from title commitment file number 13106897 ES prepared by Republic National Title Insurance Company
Dated 11-02-2013, at 8:00 am., that is plotable, has been shown on this survey.

O

&)

Q@ N

Surveyor's Certificate

This Survey Certified to: 1343 Collins Avenue, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Hawkins Way Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Old Republic National Title Insurance Company
Akerman LLP

1. This is to certify that this map or plat and the survey on which it is based were made in accordance with the "Minimum
Standard Detail Requirements for ALTA/ACSM Land Title Surveys, "jointly established and adopted by ALTA and NSPS in 2016,
and includes items 1, 2, 3, 6a, 6b, 8, 9 and 1la of Table A thereof, Pursuant to the Accuracy Standard

as adopted by ALTA and NSPS and in effect on the date of this certification, undersigned further certifies that in my
professional opinion, as a Surveyor and Mapper registered in the State of Florida, the Relative Positional Accuracy of this
survey does not exceded that which is specified therein.

2. Said described property is located within an area having a Zone Designation AE Elevation 8.0’ by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA), on Flood Insurance Rate Map No. 0317, with a date of identification of 09—11-09, for
Community, No. 120651, in MIAMI-DADE County, State of FLORIDA, which is the current Flood Insurance Rate Map for the
community in which said premises is situated.

HAWKINS WAY
PROPERTIES, LLC

PREPARED FOR:
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STATE OF FLORIDA.

This survey map or the copies thereof are nof valid
without the signature and the original raised seal

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND WAPPER
of o Florida licensed surveyor and mapper.

PEDRO L. WARTINEZ P.SM. (FOR THE FIRM)
#5443

DRAWN BY:
P.LM.

CHECKED BY:
P.LM.

DATE: 10-09-2018
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AREA ANALYSIS

LOT AREA 7,000 S.F.
EXISTING FAR 1.48 (10,400 SF)
TOTAL UNITS 35
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2ND FLOOR 19 4,374
TOTAL 34 7,818

ARCHITECTURE AAC001062
JOSE L. GOMEZ AR0015416
8101 BISCAYNE BLVD.

SUITE 309

MIAMIFL ~ 33138-4664

TEL. (305) 559.1250
FAX (305) 551.1740

beilinsonarchitectspa.compgy

1343 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

CLIFTON HOTEL

THEY ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT

S PROMIBITED.

O BEILINSON

(COPYRIGHT 2014 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT

DATE REVISION

DWG. TITLE

EXISTING
AREA ANALYSIS
SCALE
18" = 10"
PROJECT NO.

2018-18
DATE

10-15-18
SHEET NUMBER

EXIST-AREA




PL. 140.,00"

PL. 50.00

s TINE OF GANOPY ABOVE \1

ARCHITECTURE AAC001062
JOSE L. GOMEZ AR0015416
8101 BISCAYNE BLVD.

SUITE 309
MIAMIFL ~ 33138-4664
TEL. (305) 559.1250
FAX (305) 551.1740

PL. 50.00

PL. 50.00

(=3
NEW SUNDECK E beilinsunarchitectspa.mm—
S
1 1®
°
g
1 1 g
5
| — | :
N Lo ot sove J B
8
PL. 140.00" g
PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR PLAN /|
N ¢
58
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ PL. 140,00" _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
1 1
ROOF AREA 3
1 1
¢
3
1 1
o
S
o
w
] i
| 1~
i | AREA ANALYSIS
—
LOT AREA 7,000 S.F. L||_J
ALLOWED / PROPOSED FAR 2.00 (14,000 SF) ®)
1 1 TOTAL UNITS 44 3
I :
=z 8
- - - - - - - Bl 12000 - - - - - - - - BUILDING GROSS AREA Oy 3
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN /T LEVEL AREASF. 2z
N 1ST FLOOR 5,200 Lz
2ND FLOOR 5,150 d § s
B B B B B B B PL. 14000 B B B B B B B B 3RD FLOOR 3,650 2=
1ST FLOOR 14,000
i
| ¥
UNITS AREA i
LEVEL # OF UNITS AREA S F. # OF UNITS §§
| 1ST FLOOR 13 2,864 EXISTING ROOMS 34 Ki
2ND FLOOR 18 4,120 === 1ST FL. TO DEMOLISH -2 =
3RD FLOOR 12 2,790 2ND FL. TO DEMOLISH -1
TOTAL 43 10,052 PROPOSED @ 3RD FL. +12
| TOTAL 43
o
S
o
w
i
| o
PARKING ANALYSIS
DWG. TITLE
REQUIRED PARKING SPACES #
TOTAL NEW ROOMS 12units 6 (.5 parking per unit) *Sec.130-32(26) AREA ANALYSIS
*TOTAL SEATING @ LOBBY BAR 40 seats No parking spaces required
TOTAL PARKING 6 spaces SCALE
| rermace | *TOTAL SEATING COUNT AS PER PERMITS BCU1400280 (15/01/14 ), BCO10075 (22/01/10), V8 =10
@b — " neorcmorv o | e BCU1000291 (26/01/10) FOR NEW BAR AT LOBBY LEVEL WITH 40 SEATS. PROJECT NO.
dbdb _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ rorsas
PL. 140.00 DATE
PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR PLAN /T - FAR. 10-15-18
\U SHEET NUMBER

A-AREA



PL. 50.00'

PL. 50.00'

BE |.LiINSON

T_ - - - - - - - - - - - - P_L 14009' - - - - - - - - - - - - _T [ |G|O|M|E|Z|
130-0"

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE W

ARCHITECTURE AAC001062
rROOM P ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM JOSE L. GOMEZ AR0015416
8101 BISCAYNE BLVD.

77777 L NE BLVD.
— DN MIAMI FL 33138-4664

I — TEL. (305) 559.1250

1 | FAX (305) 551.1740

CEIE SIS
] GROSS AREA 5,200 S F

R VR TV

AC
CLOSET i
1 1

beilinsonarchitectspa.compgy

PL. 50.00'

MCHASE

[]

ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM
1 } 1

. ] .
‘L_ - - - - - - - - - - - - PL. 140.00' - - - - - - - - - - - - _L

,_50_ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ PL, 113:2.09' _ _ B B B B B B B B B _50
1 (ﬁf*ffﬁiofcmﬁvisﬁvifff\w‘ /H | 2
I = = i T -

—- wr| | 5
i ¥ u\ ROOMZ Egg
! 0 BB o] BB o] I - : B =i
‘ . O O3
| ?ﬂ?gﬁﬂ RE% ?ﬂ?gﬁﬂ AE% ?ﬂ?gﬁﬂ LYol 17 |l |
i GROSS AREA 5,200 S.F % 2 E
} I I | | | | | ) [“TReon O i :
| PPN ARV N P INEINGIN DSINTPNEN \U;JJ&O " -
‘ LAl | VRl | R e

MAID'S ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM

OFFICE

DATE REVISION

MAINTENANCE
ROOM

DWG. TITLE

EXISTING
1ST & 2ND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE
PL. 140.00' S 316" =1-0"
EXISTING 1ST FLOOR PLAN 4 h 201818

\_\./ DATE

10-15-18
SHEET NUMBER

EXIST-101



BE |.LiINSON

[ | |G|OME|ZI

J

ARCHITECTURE AAC001062

JOSE L. GOMEZ AR0015416

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD.

SUITE 309

MIAMIFL  33138-4664

TEL.  (305) 559.1250

| | | FAX  (305) 551.1740

beilinsonarchitectspa.compgy

1 TOP OF EXIST. PARAPET 1 1 TOP OF EXIST. PARAPET
ELEV: +25-10" ELEV: +25-10"

p'-0'
-0

ATOP OF EXIST. ROOF ATOP OF EXIST. ROOF

PRIOR

WELEV: +23-10" WELEV: +23-10"

ON OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT

= e e e =

10-8"

m
1]
1]

]

JaSECOND FLOOR

For

_ _ . SECOND FLOOR
E S ELEV: +132" 1 1 = ELEV: +13-2"

=
g m
=
g

| T 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 EE Z §
IH=—HH 1 | @ /H EH BH BH B B H EENINE
‘ D e | | I ' e e i g | PR
= Tl - 3 = = = - = = = = = S N
EXISTING WEST ELEVATION EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION

THE

AND

L REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P AWHETHER T

CLIFTON HOTEL

a
3
o
wd
fe
20
! ' ' =2
=]
g3
s
2=
e=
1 TOP OF EXIST. PARAPET 1 1 TOP OF EXIST. PARAPET
ELEV: +25-10° ELEV: +25-10"
- — -
o _ o _ o _ o _ o _ o _ o _ B _ 2 A TOP OF EXIST. ROOF _ _ _ _ _ _ 2 A TOP OF EXIST. ROOF
WELEV: +23-10" WELEV: +23-10"
I, I [
1 1 1 1 E| @ I ®
2 B2 B2 BE e :
I C I
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . IASECOND FLOOR _ _ _ _ _ _ . IASECOND FLOOR
— 1 I3 ELEV: +132" 7 ELEV: +13-2°
e g Y 1 I
E==
= = = [ I == 2 2
==d El 2
1 1 1 1 I [—— S
=3 | AFIRST FLOOR 1 1 FIRST FLOOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ E=o _ _ _ WELEV: 426" _ _ _ _ _ _ _ WELEV: +2°6"
B B
- o - o - o - o - o - o - o Eﬁl ] LOBBY ELEV. o o o Ei o o | ] LOBBY ELEV.
1 WELEV: +0-0" | 1 WELEV: +00"

&) SIDEWALK &) SIDEWALK DATE ' REVISION
- ELEV: -1-2" = ELEV: 12

EXISTING NORTH ELEVATION EXISTING EAST ELEVATION DWe.TITLE

EXISTING
ELEVATIONS
SCALE
1/8"=1-0"
PROJECT NO.
2018-18
DATE
10-15-18

SHEET NUMBER

EXIST-201



BE |.LiINSON

-_ - - - - - - _— [ |G|O|M|E|Z|

A 7

(//////////A

VAN

Vs

S —) | ]

% F///////////////////////?? N ol o o ST Mo

{/////////////////‘ 8101 BISCAYg{iT‘BEL;/(%

\////// /// ) MIAMI FL 33138-4664

e M

beilinsonarchitectspa.compgy

%
X
X
g
s
s
1

J— J— J— J— J— J— J— _——,—

ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN I B

PL. 140.00' -

PL. 50.00'

-1

AC
CLOSET |

ROOM =

E

N
3

PL. 50.00'

AND

CLIFTON HOTEL

3
— — — — — — o
PL. 140.00" Y
e
2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN/ T (23
NP 58
8z
23
2=
_ _ _ PL. 140.00" y

PL. 50.00'

‘”i DEMOLITION KEY NOTES
/ PORTION OF BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISH TO ACCOMMODATE NEW STAIR AND ELEVATOR SHATF.
e

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED & REPLACE W/ NEW CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM & CLEAR
GLASS HORIZONTAL ROLLING IMPACT RESISTANT WINDOWS, BEARING DADE COUNTING NOA.
MULLION CONFIGURATION TO BE CONSISTENT W/ AVAILABLE HISTORIC DOCUMENTATION.

I
TERI ACEH‘H

EXISTING STOREFRONT TO BE REMOVED & REPLACE W/ NEW CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM &
CLEAR GLASS STOREFRONT IMPACT RESISTANT SYSTEM, BEARING DADE COUNTING NOA.
MULLION CONFIGURATION TO BE CONSISTENT W/ AVAILABLE HISTORIC DOCUMENTATION
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DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED & REPLACE W/ NEW CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM & CLEAR
GLASS HORIZONTAL ROLLING IMPACT RESISTANT WINDOWS, BEARING DADE COUNTING NOA.
MULLION CONFIGURATION TO BE CONSISTENT W/ AVAILABLE HISTORIC DOCUMENTATION.

EXISTING STOREFRONT TO BE REMOVED & REPLACE W/ NEW CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM &
CLEAR GLASS STOREFRONT IMPACT RESISTANT SYSTEM, BEARING DADE COUNTING NOA.
MULLION CONFIGURATION TO BE CONSISTENT W/ AVAILABLE HISTORIC DOCUMENTATION.
CAGE LADDER TO BE REMOVED

SIGNAGE TO BE RESTORE
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NOTE:
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